
GRANT SUMMARY SHEET

Grant Name: Office of Family Safety STOP , Family Justice Center23-26 
Amend 1

OFFICE OF FAMILY SAFETYDepartment:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

STATE OF TN OCJP

 This grant provides ensures the continued provision of Fatality review teams by funding a 
fatality review coordinator. Amend1 decreases funding with $-155,114.00 for a new total of 
$144,886.00, decreases the term from 7/1/23 - 6/30/26 to 7/1/23 - 2/28/25 and revises the 
budget. 

Grantor:

Pass-Through Grantor 
(If applicable):

Program Description:

Total Award this Action: ($155,114.00)
Cash Match Amount $0.00

Department Contact: Diane Lance 
 

Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration:
Historically, STOP funds are renewed with the state.

Status: AMENDMENT

Thursday, March 27, 2025 Page 1 of 1
6013



 Pre-Application Application Award Acceptance Contract Amendment
Dept. No. Phone Fax

51 862-5159

Other:
07/01/23
02/28/25

16.588

 Other:

 Fund  Business Unit

0.00
$43,320.91

*Indirect Costs allowed? % Allow. $0.00 in budget

Budget 
Year

Metro 
Fiscal 
Year

Federal 
Grantor State Grantor Local Match 

Cash
Local Match 

In-Kind
Total Grant 
Each Year

Ind. Cost 
Neg. from 
Grantor

Yr 1 FY24 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00
Yr 2 FY25 $44,886.00 $44,886.00 $0.00
Yr 3 FY26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Yr 4 FY__
Yr 5 FY__

$0.00 $144,886.00 $0.00 $0.00 $144,886.00 $0.00

03/24/25 Contract#:

Contact: juanita.paulsen@nashville.gov
vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

Rev. 5/13/13
6013

-$155,114.00
Total

(or) Date Denied:
Date Awarded:

$43,320.91

51663 Amend 1

$0.00

-$155,114.00 Total Award:
Pass-Thru:

 Proposed Source of Match: Is not budgeted?

 Explanation for "Other" means of determining match:

$0.00 Metro In-Kind Match:

Outside Consultant Project:

We will be using volunteer time as the match for the grant. 

or

 Plan for continuation of service after expiration of grant/Budgetary Impact:

 For this Metro FY, how much of the required local Metro cash match:

 Grant Period To:
If yes, list below. Funding Type:  Multi-Department Grant

 Grantor:

(applications only) Application Deadline:

Department

Part One

Contact
Diane Lance 

Reason:
Tot. Awarded:

Grants Tracking Form

Office of Family Safety STOP , Family Justice Center23-26 Amend 1

 Grant Period From:

 Grant Name:

(applications only) Anticipated Application Date:

 Award Type:

 Project Description: Applic. Submitted Electronically?
 This grant provides ensures the continued provision of Fatality review teams by funding a fatality review coordinator. Amend1 decreases funding with $-
155,114.00 for a new total of $144,886.00, decreases the term from 7/1/23 - 6/30/26 to 7/1/23 - 2/28/25 and revises the budget.

 Is Council approval required? CFDA #

Historically, STOP funds are renewed with the state.

$29,900.00

 Number of FTEs the grant will fund: 1.00

Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro:

Other Grantor Match Source 
(Fund, BU)

 Draw down allowable?
 Metro or Community-based Partners:

Grant Budget

29.90%

*(If "No", please attach documentation from the  grantor that indirect costs are not allowable.  See Instructions)
Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor:

$0.00

(Indicate Match Amount & Source for Remaining Grant Years in Budget Below)

 Metro Cash Match:
 Metro Category:
 Status:

 Fixed Amount of $ % of Grant

 Is already in department budget?

 How is Match Determined?

 Other:
 Actual number of positions added:

0.00%

 Departmental Indirect Cost Rate

$13,420.91

Reason:(or) Date Withdrawn:

$0.00

Part Two

Indirect 
Cost to 
Metro

d P

Yes No

 Pre-Application Application Award Acceptance Contract Amendmente

*Indirect Costs allowed? % Allow. In0.00%Yes No



{N0679924.1} D-25-13089 Page 1 of 1  

Resolution No. ______________ 
 

A resolution approving amendment one to a STOP, Fatality Review grant from 
the Tennessee Department of Finance and Administration to the Metropolitan 
Government, acting by and through the Office of Family Safety, to promote a 
coordinated, multi-disciplinary approach to improving the criminal justice 
system’s response to sexual assault, domestic violence, dating violence, and 
stalking crimes.   
 

WHEREAS, the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Office of Family Safety, 
previously entered into a grant agreement with the Tennessee Department of Finance and 
Administration to promote a coordinated, multi-disciplinary approach to improving the criminal 
justice system’s response to sexual assault, domestic violence, dating violence, and stalking 
crimes approved by RS2023-2205; and,   
WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the grant agreement to decrease the amount of the grant 
by $155,114.00 from $300,000.00 to $144,886.00 and decreases the grant term to February 28, 
2025, a copy of which amendment one is attached hereto; and,  
WHEREAS, it is to the benefit of the citizens of The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and 
Davidson County that amendment one be approved. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN 
GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY:  
 
Section 1. That amendment one to the STOP, Fatality Review grant by and between the 
Tennessee Department of Finance and Administration and the Metropolitan Government, acting 
by and through the office of Family Safety, to promote a coordinated, multi-disciplinary approach 
to improving the criminal justice system’s response to sexual assault, domestic violence, dating 
violence, and stalking crimes, a copy of which amendment one is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein, is hereby approved, and the Metropolitan Mayor is authorized to execute 
the same. 
 
Section 2. That this resolution shall take effect from and after its adoption, the welfare of 
The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County requiring it. 
APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY   INTRODUCED BY: 
 OF FUNDS:    
 
_____________________________           _____________________________ 
Jenneen Reed, Director 
Department of Finance            _____________________________  
      
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND           _____________________________ 
LEGALITY:      Member(s) of Council  
 
_____________________________  
Metropolitan Attorney 


























